IFRS 2, “Share-based Payments” has not been applied to equity instruments related to share-based
compensation arrangements that were granted on or before November 7, 2002, nor has it been applied to
equity instruments granted after November 7, 2002 that vested before January 1, 2010.  For cash-settled
share-based payment transactions, the Company has not applied IFRS 2 to liabilities that were settled
before January 1, 2010.

(iv) Borrowing costs

Contained within IFRS 1 is an exemption to not apply IAS 23, “Borrowing Costs” retrospectively, but to
allow first-time adopters to elect to capitalize borrowing costs relating to all qualifying assets on or after a
designated effective date.  The Company has designated the effective date to be January 1, 2010, the
date of transition to IFRS.  There was no impact pursuant to the application of this exemption.

NuVista Energy Ltd. 29

Reconciliation of equity from Previous GAAP to IFRS at the date of transition to IFRS – January 1, 2010:

($Cdn thousands)
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS

Assets
   Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents $   - $   - $   -

Accounts receivable and prepaids 69,238  - 69,238

Deferred tax assets (i) 1,336  (1,336) -

70,574  (1,336) 69,238

Exploration and evaluation assets (a) - 128,175  128,175

Property, plant and equipment (a) 1,401,453  (128,175) 1,273,278

Goodwill (e) 83,716  (19,385) 64,331

Total assets $1,555,743  $(20,721) $1,535,022

   Liabilities
   Current liabilities
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (c) $   52,362  $   (4) $   52,358

Commodity derivative liabilities 2,593  - 2,593

54,955  (4) 54,951

Long-term debt 384,623  - 384,623

Compensation liabilities (c) 604  (88) 516

Asset retirement obligations (b) 61,816  56,996  118,812

Deferred tax liabilities (a,b,c,h,i) 134,052  (16,112) 117,940

636,050  40,792 676,842

Shareholders’ equity
   Share capital 685,269  - 685,269

Contributed surplus 18,690  - 18,690

Retained earnings (a,b,c,e) 215,734  (61,513) 154,221

919,693  (61,513) 858,180

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $1,555,743  $(20,721) $1,535,022

NuVista Energy Ltd. 30

Reconciliation of equity as at December 31, 2010:

($Cdn thousands)
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS

Assets
   Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents $   - $   - $   -

Accounts receivable and prepaids 55,144 - 55,144

Deferred tax assets (i) 593 (593) -

55,737 (593) 55,144

Exploration and evaluation assets (a,c,f,g) - 141,852 141,852

Property, plant and equipment (a,b,d,e) 1,457,615 (155,366) 1,302,249

Goodwill (e) 83,716 (49,137) 34,579

Total assets $1,597,068 $ (63,244) $1,533,824

   Liabilities
   Current liabilities
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (c) $   56,233 $   (50) $   56,183

Dividends payable 4,438 - 4,438

Commodity derivative liabilities 1,256 - 1,256

61,927 (50) 61,877

Long-term debt 438,566 - 438,566

Compensation liabilities (c) 705 (86) 619

Commodity derivative liabilities 4,084 - 4,084

Asset retirement obligations (b) 62,673 65,586 128,259

Deferred tax liabilities (h,i) 128,782 (21,515) 107,267

696,737 43,935 740,672

Shareholders’ equity
   Share capital 689,757 - 689,757

Contributed surplus 26,552 - 26,552

Retained earnings (b,c,d,e,f,g,h) 184,022 (107,179) 76,843

900,331 (107,179) 793,152

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $1,597,068 $ (63,244) $1,533,824

NuVista Energy Ltd. 31

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of net loss and comprehensive loss for the year ended December 31,
2010:

($Cdn thousands)
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS

Revenues
   Oil and natural gas $ 373,327 $   - $373,327

Royalties (57,347) - (57,347)

315,980 - 315,980

Realized loss on commodity derivatives (5,239) - (5,239)

Unrealized loss on commodity derivatives (2,747) - (2,747)

307,994 - 307,994

Expenses
   Operating 94,237 - 94,237

Transportation 8,588 - 8,588

General and administrative 19,173 - 19,173

Share-based compensation (c) 7,629 (34) 7,595

Depletion, depreciation, amortization and impairment (d,e) 179,739 5,044 184,783

Goodwill impairments (e) - 29,752 29,752

Exploration and evaluation (f) - 16,898 16,898

Gain on property dispositions (g) - (5,070) (5,070)

Interest 17,713 - 17,713

Accretion (b) - 4,639 4,639

327,079 51,229 378,308

Loss before taxes (19,085) (51,229) (70,314)

Deferred income tax reduction (h) (5,096) (5,563) (10,659)

Net loss and comprehensive loss $ (13,989) $(45,666) $(59,655)

   Loss per share
   Basic $   (0.16)

$   (0.67)

Diluted $   (0.16)

$   (0.67)

NuVista Energy Ltd. 32

Notes to reconciliations

The following conventions are used in the reconciling tables below:  asset, liability, equity and expense accounts:
increase (decrease).

(a) IFRS 1 election for full cost oil and gas entities

The deemed cost election within IFRS 1 allows entities using the full cost method of accounting under
Previous GAAP to elect that the deemed costs of their oil and gas assets be based on historical carrying
values determined under their Previous GAAP.  The Company has applied this exemption upon transition to